

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AT AMARAVATI

- 2 -

MAIN CASE No. **C. R. P. 2244 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
(2)	13-9-2023	<u>CMR, J.</u> <u>C.R.P. No.2244 of 2023</u> Notice. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice by RPAD to the respondents and file proof of service in the Registry. List the matter after 2 (two) weeks. <u>CMR, J.</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> As the petitioner is now only questioning the order of permitting the plaintiffs to amend the schedule in the plaint, this Court sees no valid reason to stay all further proceedings in the suit as sought for. But since the impugned order permitting the plaintiffs to amend the plaint schedule is questioned on various grounds that are urged in the petition, there shall be interim suspension of the impugned order till the next date of hearing. <u>CMR, J.</u> Ak	Transferred to I.O. Folder.