

[3163]

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
WEDNESDAY, THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE**

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2244 OF 2023**

Between:

Polisetty Gyanadev, S/o. Ekanadh Guptha, Aged 68 years, Sundaram Colony, Ring Road, Guntur.

Petitioner/Respondent/Defendant No.1

AND

1. Pydah Viswanadhkumar, S/o.Ramakrishnayya, 66 years, Doctor, Door No.1-4-1, Om Towers, Prabhakar Street, Ramaraopeta, Kakinada.
2. Pydah Syamala, W/o.Pydah Viswanadhkumar, 60 years, Housewife, Door No.1-4-1, Om Towers, Prabhakar Street, Ramaraopeta, Kakinada.

Respondents/Petitioners/Plaintiffs

3. Nandamuri Venkata Jagannadha Kumar, S/o. Venkataramana Murthy, Aged 44 years, Business, D.No.44-14-2, Nunnnavari Street, Jagannaickpur, Kakinada

Respondent/2nd Respondent /2nd Defendant

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Ms. Vakati Venkata Gnanusha presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, aggrieved by Order dated.17.07.2023 in IA No.850/2023 in O.S. No.75/2016 on the file of the Judge III Additional District Judge, at Kakinada.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Ms. Vakati Venkata Gnanusha Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Pydah Viswanadhkumar, S/o.Ramakrishnayya, 66 years, Doctor, Door No.1-4-1, Om Towers, Prabhakar Street, Ramaraopeta, Kakinada.
2. Pydah Syamala, W/o.Pydah Viswanadhkumar, 60 years, Housewife, Door No.1-4-1, Om Towers, Prabhakar Street, Ramaraopeta, Kakinada.
3. Nandamuri Venkata Jagannadha Kumar, S/o. Venkataramana Murthy, Aged 44 years, Business, D.No.44-14-2, Nunnnavari Street, Jagannaickpur, Kakinada

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith(copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted within two weeks.

The Court made the following order :

“Notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice by RPAD to the respondents and file proof of service in the Registry.

List the matter after 2 (two) weeks.”

//TRUE COPY//

For

Sd/- K. SRINIVASA RAJU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Pydah Viswanadhkumar, S/o.Ramakrishnayya, 66 years, Doctor, Door No.1-4-1, Om Towers, Prabhakar Street, Ramaraopeta, Kakinada.
2. Pydah Syamala, W/o.Pydah Viswanadhkumar, 60 years, Housewife, Door No.1-4-1, Om Towers, Prabhakar Street, Ramaraopeta, Kakinada.
3. Nandamuri Venkata Jagannadha Kumar, S/o. Venkataramana Murthy, Aged 44 years, Business, D.No.44-14-2, Nunnnavari Street, Jagannaickpur, Kakinada(1 to 3 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
4. One CC to Ms. Vakati Venkata Gnanusha Advocate [OPUC]
5. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

CMRJ

DATED:13/09/2023

LIST THE MATTER AFTER 2 (TWO) WEEKS

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.2244 of 2023

